Office of the Chief Fire Officer Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services

Pandeshwar Fire Station
Telecom House Road, Mangaiore 575 001
Telephone: 2444048 (O) 2216082 (R)

Dated: 03-12-2020

No.146/FSR/CFO/MD/2020

To

Principal,

St. Thomas Higher Primary School, Nirthyananda Nagar, Byndoor, Udupi District – 576214.

Sir.

Sub: Issue of Compliance Certificate to St. Thomas Higher Primary School building, constructed at Sy.No.161/2B2, Yadthere Village, Byndoor Taluk, Udupi District.

Ref: 1) This office Fire Safety Recommendation No. 146/FSR/CFO/MD/ 2020 dated 05-11-2020.

- Your letter dated 23-11-2020.
- 3) Report No.15/CC/FSR/DFO/UDP/2020 dated 01-12-2020 of the District Fire Officer, Udupi.

>>>>>

With reference to subject cited above, Fire Safety Recommendation was issued vide reference (1) to St. Thomas Higher Primary School building, comprising ground floor & 2 upper floors of 13.60 mtrs. height, constructed at Sy.No.161/2B2, Yadthere Village, Byndoor Taluk, Udupi District with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same.

With reference to your letter cited at (2) above, to issue compliance certificate from our department, the District Fire Officer, Udupi was inspected on 01-12-2020 and submitted his report vide reference (3).

As per the advice in above ref. (1), all the fire fighting systems are installed. Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Compliance Certificate" to St. Thomas Higher Primary School building, constructed at Sy.No.161/2B2, Yadthere Village, Byndoor Taluk, Udupi District, subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working condition and to arrange the training of 40% of employees within 3 months. This compliance Certificate is valid for a period of only two years from the date of issue and is renewable.

Yours faithfully,

Guy Co Shall Fire Officer

Kametaka State Fire & Emergency Services Mangatore

Copy to:-

- 1) The Deputy Director, DDPI Office, Udupi Jilla Panchayath, Byndoor Taluk, Udupi District.
- 2) The District Fire Officer, Udupi.